



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

: 28-01-2022

Case No. : SIC/OS.07/2021.
Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Anil Goenka.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Lakhipur Development Block,

P.O. Fulertal, Distt. Cachar, Assam, PIN Code 788106.

Date of Hearing Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by

: Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap.

**State Information Commissioner, Assam** 

## O R D E R 02-05-2022

- 1. The appellant Shri Anil Goenka is not physically present, but is connected to the hearing over telephone.
- 2. Shri Subinmay Dey, SPIO, ABDO, Lakhipur Development Block, and Shri K.Kunjadhan Singha, i/c, Secretary, Fulertal G.P. were physically present in the hearing.
- 3. During the hearing the SPIO and Secretary stated that they had sent the information to the appellant Shri Anil Goenka by post on 24.01.2022. The appellant Shri Anil Goenka however said that he is yet to receive the informations by post as stated and hence prayed for fixing another date so that he can make his submission after receiving informations. Hence fix 23.05.2022 at 11:20 AM as the next date of hearing.
- 4. This order shall constitute the notice of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/OS.07/2021

Copy to:

- The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Lakhipur Development Block, P.O. Fulertal, Distt. Cachar, Assam, PIN Code 788106, for information and necessary action. He/She is directed to present his/her case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 2. Shri K. Kunjadhan Singha, i/c G.P. Secretary, Fulertal G.P. Lakhipur Development Block, P.O. Fulertal, Distt. Cachar, Assam, PIN Code 788106, for information and necessary action. He/She is directed to present his/her case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 3. First Appellate Authority/ O/o the BDO, Lakhipur Development Block, P.O. Fulertal, Distt. Cachar, Assam, PIN Code 788106, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The petitioner, Shri Anil Goenka, 8, Bankim Mukharjee Sarani, New Alipore, Kolkata PIN Code 700053, for information and necessary action. He/She is directed to present his/her case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 5. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 6. Office File.
- 7. Order Book.

Mes

Registrar, Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 02-05-2022